CITY OF MOUNT PLEASANT, TX
&
REGIONAL
SALES TAX & EMPLOYMENT
MONTHLY UPDATE

w e~ | MOUNT PLEASANT
= | ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
w> | CORPORATION

MIPEDC

www.mpedc.org

903.572.6602
Updated on: 4/25/2022




{3 TEXAS 5
%
Labor Market e
Information
Northeast Texas Workforce Development Area March 2022

WDA Labor Force Statistics
Mar-22 Feb-22 Mar-21 Yearly Change
W Civilian Labor Force 126,781 126,509 125,959 822
[h Employed 121,602 120,121 117,984 3,618
Unemployed 5,179 6,388 7,975 -2,796
Lamar Unemployment Rate 4.1% 5.0% 6.3% -2.2%

Red River Texas Labor Force Statistics
Mar-22 Feb-22 Mar-21 Yearly Change
Civilian Labor Force 14,536,934 14,539,759 14,143,869 393,065
N\\ Employed 13,973,965 13,854,598 13,228,565 745,400
Detta Unemployed 562,969 685,161 915,304 -352,335
/ﬂ Unemployment Rate 3.9% 47% 6.5% 2.6%

US Labor Force Statistics
Hopkins ety Mar-22 Feb-22 Mar-21 Yearly Change
Cass Civilian Labor Force 164,274,000 163,725,000 160,397,000 3,877,000
Employed 158,106,000 156,942,000 150,493,000 7,613,000
e W Unemployed 6,168,000 6,782,000 9,905,000 -3,737,000
Unemployment Rate 3.8% 4.1% 6.2% -2.4%

Continued Claims for the Week of the 12th

Mar-22 Feb-22 Mar-21 Yearly Change
WDA 673 774 1,748 -1,075
[Texas 73,246 77,497 214,987 -141,741

Historical Unemployment Rates

16% -
14% -
12%
10% -
8%
6%
o
4%

2%

0% — T

Jul-17

22222220
e >SNCS DA
T Q@S S o 9
=S<=>5"<wnO
u
Texas MUS

ortheast Texas

2028)

Projected Top Ten Fastest Growing Industries in WDA (% Growth 2018-

Employment by Size Class (3rd Quarter 2021)

Individual and |

| 65%

family services |
Motor vehicle body

and trailer manufacturing |
Employment

services

T 496%

Outpatient care

| 47.1%

centers |
Services to buildings

and dwellings
Home health

care services

Machinery mfg-NAICS

| 25.9%

3331,32,34,39 |
Professional and

business services

Offices of

] 24.9%

| 232%

dentists |

Nonresidential building
construction

I o

— 35.3%

e 31%

| 52.1%

A - 0,
1000+ : 12.6% 14'4.'8-& 9
\ Ve 5-9:6.4%

10-19:9.1%
'Y

- 20-49:14.4%

500-999 : 12.2% ~_

250-499 : 12.1% /\

100-249 : 14.9% J \ 50-99: 13.0%

Employment by Ownership (3rd Quarter 2021)

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

60%

Average Weekly Wage (3rd Quarter 2021)

Federal
Government 3.2%
State
! Government 1.8%

/'\\ Local

Government 13.7%

Private 81.3% /

Employment by Industry (3rd Quarter 2021)

Q3 2021 Q2 2021 Q3 2020 Quarterly Change Yearly Change
IWDA $869 $850 $808 $19 $61
[Texas $1,228 $1,210 $1,149 $18 $79
us $1,251 $1,240 $1,172 $11 $79
Employment by Industry (3rd Quarter 2021, Percent Change)
% of % Quarterly % Yearly
Industry Employment Total Change Change
Natural Resources and Mining 1,064 1.0% -2.8% -9.1%
Construction 5,574 5.0% -0.2% 2.2%
Manufacturing 18,956 17.0% 1.7% 7.8%
Trade, Transportation and Utilities 23,669 21.2% 0.4% 5.1%
Information 556 0.5% 3.5% 17.8%
Financial Activities 4,090 3.7% 1.2% 2.4%
Professional and Business 7,273 6.5% 0.3% 5.0%
Services
Education and Health Services 30,184 27.0% -0.8% 1.1%
Leisure and Hospitality 11,468 10.3% 0.7% 7.8%
Other Services 2,345 2.1% -0.5% 5.0%
Public Administration 6,595 5.9% -1.5% -4.3%

Public Natural Resources
/?)dt?inistration 5.9%/ ’_ and Mining 1.0%
er —— Construction 5.0%
Services 2.1%

Leisure and
Hospitality 10.3%

\ A

[ | i Information 0.5%
-

Education and
Health Services 27.0%

Financial
Activities 3.7%

Professional and
Business Services 6.5%

— \ ’\— Manufacturing 17.0%

Trade, Transportation
and Utilities 21.2%

Page 1 of 1

4/25/2022 10:11:25 AM




CITY OF MOUNT PLEASANT, TX

City Sales and Use Tax Comparison Summa

Comparable
Net Payment Payment Prior Prior Year

City This Period  Year % of Change PaymentYTD Payment YID % of Change
Mount Pleasant  $609,667.20 $512,342.10 18.99% $2,727,946.50  $2,355,900.37 15.79%

. $41,993.69 $36,435.54 15.25% $198,612.73 $161,333.46 25.39%
Daingerfield

$83,360.03  $64,921.00 28.40% $408,126.73 $329,473.51 23.87%

Mount Vernon
Paris $758,579.53 $648,059.51  17.05% $3,676,905.40  $3,330,636.74  10.39%
Pittsburg $87,831.04  $89,479.83  -1.84% $430,744.71 $389,291.55 10.64%
Sulphur Springs  $567,043.66 $472,810.48  19.93% $2,658,969.71  $2,298,100.21  15.70%

Mount Pleasant Monthly Employment, Labor, Unemployment,
& Unemployment Rate

January 2022
February 2022
March 2021
April 2021

May 2021

June 2021

July 2021
August 2021
September 2021
October 2021
November 2021
December 2021

P: Preliminary T: Data were subject to revision on April 15, 2022

13591
13855(P)
13669(T)
13514(T)
13483(T)
13532(T)
13570(T)
13544(T)
13623(T)
13593(T)
13577(T)
13565(T)

12929
13190(P)
12871(T)
12806(T)
12798(T)
12696(T)
12789(T)
12821(T)
12956(T)
12955(T)
12979(T)
12997(T)

665(P)
798(T)
708(T)
685(T)
836(T)
781(T)
723(T)
667(T)
638(T)
598(T)
568(T)

4.8(P)
5.8(T)
5.2(T)
5.1(T)
6.2(T)
5.8(T)
5.3(T)
4.9(T)
4.7(T)
4.4(T)
4.2(T)



TEXARKANA LAUS

March-22 February-22 March-21
Area

Area Type |Labor Force Employment ([Unemployment [Rate |Labor Force |[Employment [Unemployment|Rate |Labor Force [Employment [Unemployment |Rate

Bowie County 39,619 37,904 1,715 4.3 39,851 37,751 2,100| 5.3 39,020 36,488 2,532 6.5
Cass County 12,495 11,919 576 4.6 12,422 11,711 711 5.7 12,564 11,618 946 7.5
Delta County 2,500 2,412 88 3.5 2,486 2,373 113 4.5 2,470 2,339 131 5.3
Franklin County 5,283 5,126 157 3.0 5,244 5,049 195 3.7 5,396 5,125 271 5.0
Hopkins County 18,266 17,708 558 3.1 18,097 17,413 684 3.8 17,929 17,065 864 4.8
Lamar County 24,734 23,743 991 4.0 24,612 23,390, 1,222 5.0 24,846 23,295 1,551 6.2
Morris County 4,547 4,210 337, 7.4 4,551 4,148 403 8.9 4,700 4,166 534 11.4
Red River County 5,450 5,208 242 4.4 5,395 5,096 299 5.5 5,365 5,017 348 6.5
Titus County 13,887 13,372 515 3.7 13,851 13,190 661 4.8 13,669 12,871 798 5.8
Paris City 11,884 11,352 532 4.5 11,837 11,183 654 5.5 12,003 11,137 866 7.2
Texarkana City 15,152 14,477 675 4.5 15,189 14,418 771 5.1 15,005! 13,936 1,069 7.1

Mount Pleasant is in the Texarkana LAUS area which encloses 9 counties (Bowie, Cass, Delta, Franklin,
Hopkins, Lamar, Morris, Red River, Titus) and 2 cities (Paris and Texarkana TX).

» LAUS (Local Area Unemployment Statistics)
» WDA (Workforce Development Area)
» http://netxworkforce.org



SALES TAX ANALYSIS

2021-2022
Increase/| Increase/
Fiscal Year| Fiscal Year| Fiscal Year| Fiscal Year| Fiscal Year| Fiscal Year| Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Decreasel Decrease
Month| 2014-2015] 2015-2016| 2016-2017| 2017-2018| 2018-2019] 2019-2020] 2020 YID YTD| Monthly YTD
2021
October] 390,863 427,503 468,023 452,036] 469,460 527,009 563,685 563,685 600,477 600477  652% 6.52%
November] 452,369  483,487| 537,694 503,800, 538037| 566,266 694,632 1,258,317 722,839/1,323,316]  4.06% 517%
December| 415,535 449,230 450,032 436514 o0 o spg108 554464 1,812,781  631.776)1,955,002]  13.94% 7.85%
January) 408,005 449471 452418 479299 o g9l 514014 5883572401138 7044312650523 1972%  10.76%
February 511,382 592,475 563,845 566,236 . ool a6 001l 7081633109301 8115843471107  14.60% 9.90%
March) 367,865 380,980 427,259 4610221 o0 2rg!  4ga500|  547,03713,656338 6022654073372 10.09%|  11.41%
April 397,999 440,156 457,790 4309020 oy 4oyl s15a33 5103420416680 609,66714,683,040 18.99%  12.34%
May| 495205 546057 576330 557748 ool oot cad 2994054061085
Tunel 433304 44L2AG 467350 502735 ool poo oo eoc autls 650,506
Ty 416684 457,958 467298 568397 ool secasol 18046511330
August|  SIL572 5344300 517103 598256 o ol (oot e o
September| 434,331 439,577 464,046 480,972 518.839| 555,026 645,366|7.702,657
5,235,113| 5,642,575| 5,849,188 6,038,902 6,268,343 6,704,892 7 702,657 4,683,049




Sales Tax Analysis

900,000

800,000

700,000 /\/\’

600,000 /\

v AN A AN
A=

400,000 V\/ / >

300,000
200,000
100,000
o
S 5 3 D ¢ >
S F 2 5 % & & P & S 3 N
S & S N > V> D) do &
Ny & 2 & N <$ > &
S g & N P o §

2011-2012 ==2012-2013 ===2013-2014 ====2014-2015 ===2015-2016 ===2016-2017
2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 ===2021-2022



	March Summary Report_ WDA (6).pdf
	LAUS & Sales Tax.pdf
	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3

	Employment and Labor Force.pdf
	City of Mount Pleasant, TX & �Regional �Sales Tax & Employment Monthly Update
	Slide Number 2


