CITY OF MOUNT PLEASANT, TX & REGIONAL SALES TAX & EMPLOYMENT MONTHLY UPDATE





www.mpedc.org

903.572.6602

Updated on: 4/25/2022





	In	format	tion							MMISSIO					
	Nor	theast T	exas Work	orce De	elopment Area	1	March 2022								
							WDA Labor Force Statistics								
			\sim	N CAR			Civilian Labor Force	Mar-22 126,781	Feb-22 126,509	Mar-21 125,959	Yearly Change 822				
			s su		-ve		Employed	120,781	120,509	117,984	3,618				
≤ 1		fri I			River River		Unemployed	5,179	6,388	7,975	-2,796				
$\sum_{i=1}^{n}$	I-tox	sty	Lamar	Ded	River	-6	Unemployment Rate	4.1% Texas L	5.0% abor Force Statist	6.3%	-2.2%				
	~ \나와			Ked		Lever and		Mar-22	Feb-22	Mar-21	Yearly Change				
	14	/	m			Rowle	Civilian Labor Force	14,536,934	14,539,759	14,143,869	393,065				
	~~~		Delta			Bowie	Employed Unemployed	13,973,965 562,969	13,854,598 685,161	13,228,565 915,304	745,400 -352,335				
					En an	m. m	Unemployment Rate	3.9%	4.7%	6.5%	-2.6%				
		فسمسم		Franklin	Titus	·		US Lal Mar-22	bor Force Statistic Feb-22	cs Mar-21	Yearly Change				
			Hopkins		Morris	Cass	Civilian Labor Force	164,274,000	163,725,000	160,397,000	3,877,000				
		1		سلم		Cass	Employed	158,106,000	156,942,000	150,493,000	7,613,000				
							Unemployed Unemployment Rate	6,168,000 3.8%	6,782,000 4.1%	9,905,000 6.2%	-3,737,000 -2.4%				
					2				ms for the Week o		-2.770				
								Mar-22	Feb-22	Mar-21	Yearly Change				
							WDA Texas	673 73,246	774 77,497	1,748 214,987	-1,075 -141,741				
					Hi	storical Unen	nployment Rates	10,240	71,-01	= 13,007					
16%															
								0							
14%								A							
12%								a la n							
10%								lo a g							
8%															
6%	~~~~		~~~~~	on.			<u>,</u>		5000-00	00000					
4%	8-8-0-0-0	<b>~~~</b> 8=	9 4 8 8 8	8000		9 9 9 9 9 6	8-8-8-0-000				00000				
2%															
0%				~ ~ ~ ~											
r-17				31- 31- 31- 31- 31- 131- 131- 131- 131-				7-20 	v-2( v-2( v-2( v-2( v-2( v-2( v-2( v-2(	7-2, -2,	-22, -22, -22, -22, -22, -22, -22, -22,				
Mai	Apr-17 May-17 Jun-17 Jul-17	No Cet	Der Jar Mai Api	Jur Jur Ju	Per Door Set	Ma) Ma) Jur Jur	Nov-19 Sep-19 Nov-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20	Ap Jul September Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton Auton A	Mai	Ap Jur Jur Sep	Nov Jar Mai				
					•	Texas 🗖 US 👖	Northeast Texas								
Proje	cted Top T	en Faste			es in WDA (% G	rowth 2018-	Em	ployment by S	ize Class (3rd	Quarter 2021					
	Individual ar	od ]	20	28)			-	1000+ : 12.6% -	-5-6	8% 9 : 6.4%					
	family service	es				65%			\ ' /						
	Notor vehicle boo iler manufacturir	-				52.1%	50	0-999 : 12.2% 🔍		10-19 : 9.1%					
	Employme	nt			49.6	6%									
	service Outpatient ca	-			47.1%			0 400 - 40 40		- 20-49 : 14.4%					
<b>S a</b>	cente	rs			47.1%		25	50-499 : 12.1% -							
Sei	rvices to building and dwelling	js			35.3%			100-249 : 14.9%		99 : 13.0%					
	Home heat			31	%			100-273.14.3%							
Mac	hinery mfg-NAIC	:S		25.9%			Em	ployment by O	wnership (3rd	Quarter 2021					
	3331,32,34,3 Professional ar	-							Fed	eral					
ł	ousiness service	es		24.9%					Governm	ent 3.2% State					
	Offices dentis	ts		23.2%						State Sovernment 1.8%					
Nonr	esidential buildir constructio			22.6%						Local					
	CONSTRUCTIO		10% 20%	30%	40% 50%	60%				Government 13.7%					
			age Weekly Wa				1								
	Q3 2021	Q2 202	1 Q3 2020		arterly Change	Yearly Change	þ								
WDA	\$869	\$85			\$19	\$61		Private 81.3% -	/						
Texas US	\$1,228 \$1,251	\$1,21 \$1,24			\$18 \$11	\$79 \$79									
				Quarter 2	2021, Percent C			mployment by I	ndustry (3rd (	Quarter 2021)					
	p. c. j. n. c	, y in		% of	% Quarterly	% Yearly		Public	_ Natura	l Resources					
	Industry		Employment	Total	Change	Change		Administration 5. Other	.9% ] 📄 and N	lining 1.0%					
Natural Resources and Mining		1,064	1.0%	-2.8%	-9.1%		Other Construction 5.0%								
Construction		5,574	5.0%	-0.2%	2.2%					7.0%					
Manufacturing Trade, Transportation and Utilities			18,956 23,669	17.0% 21.2%	1.7% 0.4%	7.8%									
Information			556	0.5%	3.5%	17.8%									
Financial Activities			4,090	3.7%	1.2%	2.4%				Trade, Transpo	ortation				
	onal and Busin	ess	7,273	6.5%	0.3%	5.0%	Educati Health Serv		-	and Utilities 2	1.2%				
Services Educatio	n and Health S	Services	30,184	27.0%	-0.8%	1.1%	-	essional and		∫ Information 0.5% Financial					
	ind Hospitality		11,468	10.3%	0.7%	7.8%		Services 6.5%		Activities 3.7%					
Other Se	rvices		2,345	2.1%	-0.5%	5.0%	,								
Public Ac	dministration		6,595	5.9%	-1.5%	-4.3%	1								

### CITY OF MOUNT PLEASANT, TX

City Sales and Use Tax Comparison Summary										
	Net Payment	Comparable Payment Prior			Prior Year					
City	This Period	2	% of Change	Payment YTD	Payment YTD	% of Change				
Mount Pleasant	\$609,667.20	\$512,342.10	18.99%	\$2,727,946.50	\$2,355,900.37	15.79%				
Daingerfield	\$41,993.69	\$36,435.54	15.25%	\$198,612.73	\$161,333.46	25.39%				
Mount Vernon	\$83,360.03	\$64,921.00	28.40%	\$408,126.73	\$329,473.51	23.87%				
Paris	\$758,579.53	\$648,059.51	17.05%	\$3,676,905.40	\$3,330,636.74	10.39%				
Pittsburg	\$87,831.04	\$89,479.83	-1.84%	\$430,744.71	\$389,291.55	10.64%				
Sulphur Springs	\$567,043.66	\$472,810.48	19.93%	\$2,658,969.71	\$2,298,100.21	15.70%				

# Mount Pleasant Monthly Employment, Labor, Unemployment, & Unemployment Rate

Month	Labor Force	Employment	Unemployment	Unemployment Rate
January 2022	13591	12929	662	4.9
February 2022	13855(P)	13190(P)	665(P)	4.8(P)
March 2021	13669(T)	12871(T)	798(T)	5.8(T)
April 2021	13514(T)	12806(T)	708(T)	5.2(T)
May 2021	13483(T)	12798(T)	685(T)	5.1(T)
June 2021	13532(T)	12696(T)	836(T)	6.2(T)
July 2021	13570(T)	12789(T)	781(T)	5.8(T)
August 2021	13544(T)	12821(T)	723(T)	5.3(T)
September 2021	13623(T)	12956(T)	667(T)	4.9(T)
October 2021	13593(T)	12955(T)	638(T)	4.7(T)
November 2021	13577(T)	12979(T)	598(T)	4.4(T)
December 2021	13565(T)	12997(T)	568(T)	4.2(T)

P: Preliminary T: Data were subject to revision on April 15, 2022

	TEXARKANA LAUS												
		March-22				February-22				March-21			
Area	Area Type	Labor Force	Employment	Unemployment	Rate	Labor Force	Employment	Unemployment	Rate	Labor Force	Employment	Unemployment	Rate
Bowie	County	39,619	37,904	1,715	4.3	39,851	37,751	2,100	5.3	39,020	36,488	2,532	6.5
Cass	County	12,495	11,919	576	4.6	12,422	11,711	711	5.7	12,564	11,618	946	7.5
Delta	County	2,500	2,412	88	3.5	2,486	2,373	113	4.5	2,470	2,339	131	. 5.3
Franklin	County	5,283	5,126	157	3.0	5,244	5,049	195	3.7	5,396	5,125	271	. 5.0
Hopkins	County	18,266	17,708	558	3.1	18,097	17,413	684	3.8	17,929	17,065	864	4.8
Lamar	County	24,734	23,743	991	4.0	24,612	23,390	1,222	5.0	24,846	23,295	1,551	. 6.2
Morris	County	4,547	4,210	337	7.4	4,551	4,148	403	8.9	4,700	4,166	534	11.4
Red River	County	5,450	5,208	242	4.4	5,395	5,096	299	5.5	5,365	5,017	348	6.5
Titus	County	13,887	13,372	515	3.7	13,851	13,190	661	4.8	13,669	12,871	798	5.8
Paris	City	11,884	11,352	532	4.5	11,837	11,183	654	5.5	12,003	11,137	866	5 7.2
Texarkana	City	15,152	14,477	675	4.5	15,189	14,418	771	5.1	15,005	13,936	1,069	7.1

Mount Pleasant is in the Texarkana LAUS area which encloses 9 counties (Bowie, Cass, Delta, Franklin, Hopkins, Lamar, Morris, Red River, Titus) and 2 cities (Paris and Texarkana TX).

- LAUS (Local Area Unemployment Statistics)
- WDA (Workforce Development Area)
- http://netxworkforce.org

SALES TAX ANALYSIS												
2021-2022 Increase/ In											Increased	
									,	Increase/		
	Fiscal Year		Fiscal Year		Decrease	Decrease						
Month	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020- 2021	YTD		YTD	Monthly	YTD
October	· · ·	427,503	,	,	,	,	·	,	,	,	6.52%	6.52%
November	452,369	483,487	537,694	503,890	538,937	566,266	694,632	1,258,317	722,839	1,323,316	4.06%	5.17%
December	Í Í	449,230	ŕ	436,514	486,070	528,108	554,464	1,812,781	631,776	1,955,092	13.94%	7.85%
January		449,471	ŕ	ŕ	479,869	514,014	588,357	2,401,138	704,431	2,659,523	19.72%	10.76%
February	511,382	592,475	563,845	566,236	577,354	646,021	708,163	3,109,301	811,584	3,471,107	14.60%	9.90%
March	í í	380,986	ŕ	ŕ	458,329	488,500	547,037	3,656,338		4,073,372	10.09%	11.41%
April		440,156	ŕ	ŕ	514,474	515,333	512,342	4,168,680	609,667	4,683,049	18.99%	12.34%
May		546,057	ŕ	ŕ	598,418	591,833	792,405	4,961,085				
June	· · · ·	441,246	ŕ	ŕ	534,409	560,372	698,441	5,659,526				
July		457,958	ŕ	ŕ	529,547	555,480	651,804	6,311,330				
August	511,572	534,430	517,103	598,256	562,637	656,930	745,461	7,056,791				
September	434,331	439,577	464,046	480,972	518,839	555,026		7,702,657				
	5,235,113	5,642,575	5,849,188	6,038,902	6,268,343	6,704,892	7,702,657		4,683,049			

#### **Sales Tax Analysis**

